Table V-1.

U.S. District Courts—Services by Visiting Judges to and from Other District Courts

During the 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2017

Services Provided to Other District Courts

Services Received from Other District Courts

Judges Providing Service

Judges Providing Service

Civil Cases Criminal Defendants Civil Cases Criminal Defendants

Circuit and District Status Number Terminated Terminated Trials Completed * Status Number Terminated Terminated Trials Completed *
Total Active 113 613 1,042 75 Active 113 613 1,042 75
Senior 92 867 745 77 Senior 92 867 745 77
Appeals Active 9 164 2 4 Active 9 164 2 4
Senior 8 30 1 8 Senior 8 30 1 8
DC Active 0 0 0 0 Active 0 0 0 0
Senior 3 204 23 19 Senior 1 1 0 0
Appeals Active - - - - Active - - -
Senior - - - - Senior - - -
1st Active 7 77 0 1 Active 8 63 0 2
Senior 2 2 0 0 Senior 3 3 0 0
ME Active 2 2 - - Active 1 3 - -
Senior 1 1 - - Senior - - - -
MA Active 1 65 - - Active - - - -
Senior - - - - Senior - - - -
NH Active 2 5 - - Active 1 1 - -
Senior 1 1 - - Senior 1 1 - -
RI Active 2 5 - 1 Active 2 2 - -
Senior - - - - Senior - - - -
PR Active - - - - Active 5 57 - 2
Senior - - - - Senior 2 2 - -
Appeals Active - - - - Active - - -
Senior - - - - Senior - - -
2nd Active 5 29 0 2 Active 5 34 0 1
Senior 7 9 28 0 Senior 8 34 1 1
CT Active - - - - Active 1 3 - -
Senior 1 1 - - Senior - - - -
NY,N Active 1 1 - 1 Active 1 8 - -
Senior 2 1 1 - Senior 2 26 - 1

Page 1 of 8



NY.E

NY,S

NY,W

VT

Appeals

3rd

DE

NJ

PAE

PAM

PAW

\

Appeals

4th

MD

NC,E

NC,M

NC,W

Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior

Active

83

17

47

46

Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior

Active

13

83
185
23

10

52

163

12

15

13

Page 2 of 8



SC

VAE

VAW

WV,N

WV,S

Appeals

5th

LAW

MS,N

MS,S

TX,N

LAE

LAM

TX,E

TX,S

TX,W

Appeals

Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active

Senior

14

12

25
33

221

595

170

57

67

97
360

63

Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active

Senior

19

10

w o ©o©

42

67

15

61

742

440

740

440

Page 3 of 8



6th

7th

KY,E

KY,W

MLE

MILW

OH,N

OH,S

TN,E

TN,M

TN,W

Appeals

IL,N

IL,C

IL,S

IN,N

IN,S

WIE

Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior

Active

16

10

84

104

28

77

36

12

20

18

11

131

53

23

21

Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior

Active

12

12

11

11

78

134

77

102

32

21

Page 4 of 8



WIL,W

Appeals

8th

ARE

ARW

IAN

IA,S

MN

MO,E

MO,W

NE

ND

SD

Appeals

9th

AK

AZ

Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active

Senior

14

20

78

27

209

252

157

Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active

Senior

15
24

209

219

103

Page 5 of 8



CAN

CAE

CAC

CAS

HI

MT

NV

OR

WA E

WA W

GUAM

NMI

Appeals

10th

Cco

KS

NM

Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior

Active

29

137

33

32

Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior

Active

12

12

59
42

10

34

134

23

136

34

52

18

29

178

243

178

Page 6 of 8



OK,N

OK,E

OK,W

uT

Wy

Appeals

11th

AL,N

AL M

AL,S

FL,N

FLM

FL,S

GAN

GAM

GA'S

Appeals

Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active

Senior

16

13
23
35

108

70

38

92
14

40

14

10

25

13

Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active
Senior
Active

Senior

19

17

31

13
23
44

150

42

22

92

35

243

92

13

91

11

25

16

Page 7 of 8



Special Courts

International Trade Active -

Senior 1 3 1 2
Federal Circuit Active - - -
Senior 1 1 - 2

"Includes all trials completed during the period, whether or not a related case also was terminated.

Page 8 of 8



	 Table V-1
	00
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11


