Table V-1.
U.S. District Courts—Services by Visiting Judges to and from Other District Courts
During the 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2017

		Se	ervices Provided to Ot	her District Courts		Services Received from Other District Courts						
o Ib	Judges Providing Service		Civil Cases Criminal Defenda				oviding Service	Civil Cases	Criminal Defendants			
Circuit and District	Status	Number	Terminated	Terminated	Trials Completed ¹	Status	Number	Terminated	Terminated	Trials Completed ¹		
Total	Active	113	613	1,042	75	Active	113	613	1,042	75		
	Senior	92	867	745	77	Senior	92	867	745	77		
Appeals	Active	9	164	2	4	Active	9	164	2	4		
	Senior	8	30	1	8	Senior	8	30	1	8		
DC	Active	0	0	0	0	Active	0	0	0	0		
	Senior	3	204	23	19	Senior	1	1	0	0		
Appeals	Active	-	-	-	-	Active		-	-	-		
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior		-	-	-		
1st	Active	7	77	0	1	Active	8	63	0	2		
	Senior	2	2	0	0	Senior	3	3	0	0		
ME	Active	2	2	-	-	Active	1	3	-	-		
	Senior	1	1	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-		
MA	Active	1	65	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-		
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-		
NH	Active	2	5	-	-	Active	1	1	-	-		
	Senior	1	1	-	-	Senior	1	1	-	-		
RI	Active	2	5	-	1	Active	2	2	-	-		
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-		
PR	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	5	57	-	2		
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	2	2	-	-		
Appeals	Active	-	-	-	-	Active		-	-	-		
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior		-	-	-		
2nd	Active	5	29	0	2	Active	5	34	0	1		
	Senior	7	9	28	0	Senior	8	34	1	1		
СТ	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	1	3	-	-		
	Senior	1	1	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-		
NY,N	Active	1	1	-	1	Active	1	8	-	-		
	Senior	2	1	1	-	Senior	2	26	-	1		

NY,E	Active	1	5	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	2	4	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
NY,S	Active	1	3	-	1	Active	1	5	-	-
	Senior	1	-	27	-	Senior	4	5	-	-
NY,W	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	3	18	-	1
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	2	3	1	-
VT	Active	2	20	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	3	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
Appeals	Active	-	-	-	-	Active		-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	2	-	-
3rd	Active	13	83	5	15	Active	13	83	5	15
	Senior	4	17	0	1	Senior	7	185	8	13
DE	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	6	23	1	2
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	2	10	-	-
NJ	Active	2	2	-	1	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	9	-	1	Senior	-	-	-	-
PA,E	Active	7	77	4	13	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	2	6	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
PA,M	Active	1	1	1	-	Active	3	4	-	1
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
PA,W	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	3	52	1	8
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	3	163	8	12
VI	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	3	3	4
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	2	12	-	1
Appeals	Active	1	1	-	1	Active	1	1	-	1
	Senior	1	2	-	-	Senior	1	2	-	-
4th	Active	5	7	0	0	Active	6	9	0	0
	Senior	5	4	47	2	Senior	3	3	1	2
MD	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	1	4	-	-
	Senior	2	1	46	-	Senior	1	1	-	-
NC,E	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	2	-	-
	Senior	1	-	-	1	Senior	1	-	1	1
NC,M	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	-	-	1
NC,W	Active	2	2	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-

	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
SC	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
VA,E	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
VA,W	Active	1	3	-	-	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	2	2	-	-
WV,N	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
WV,S	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	2	1	1	Senior	-	-	-	-
Appeals	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	5	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior		-	-	-
5th	Active	14	25	221	8	Active	19	42	742	9
	Senior	12	33	595	2	Senior	10	67	440	7
LA,W	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	4	3	2	1
	Senior	4	4	170	1	Senior	-	-	-	-
MS,N	Active	1	1	57	-	Active	1	3	-	1
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
MS,S	Active	2	13	67	2	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
TX,N	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	6	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	2	-	-
LA,E	Active	7	7	97	1	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	2	2	360	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
LA,M	Active	1	2	-	2	Active	2	2	-	-
	Senior	1	-	63	-	Senior	1	1	-	-
TX,E	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	6	12	-	2
	Senior	1	-	1	-	Senior	3	3	-	2
TX,S	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	1	1	-	1
	Senior	2	1	1	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
TX,W	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	8	15	740	4
	Senior	2	26	-	1	Senior	6	61	440	5
Appeals	Active	2	1	-	3	Active	3	9	-	3
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	1	-	2

6th	Active	16	84	131	4 Act	ive 12	78	8	3
	Senior	10	104	0	9 Sen	ior 12	134	32	21
KY,E	Active	2	5	53	1 Acti	ve 1	1	-	-
	Senior	2	28	-	1 Sen	ior -	-	-	-
KY,W	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	- Sen	ior 1	1	-	-
MI,E	Active	11	77	8	3 Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	4	36	-	2 Sen	ior -	-	-	-
MI,W	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	- Sen	ior -	-	-	-
OH,N	Active	2	1	70	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	- Sen	ior 1	1	-	-
OH,S	Active	1	1	-	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	- Sen	ior 1	26	-	1
TN,E	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	1	19	-	4 Sen	ior -	-	-	-
TN,M	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve 11	77	8	3
	Senior	-	-	-	- Sen	ior 11	102	32	19
TN,W	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	2	20	-	2 Sen	ior 2	4	-	1
Appeals	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	- Sen	ior	-	-	-
7th	Active	5	12	2	3 Acti	ive 5	12	2	1
	Senior	4	20	23	6 Sen	ior 5	3	2	1
IL,N	Active	1	-	-	- Acti	ve 1	1	-	-
	Senior	1	18	21	6 Sen	ior 1	-	-	1
IL,C	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	- Sen	ior -	-	-	-
IL,S	Active	1	1	-	3 Acti	ve -	-	-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	- Sen	ior -	-	-	-
IN,N	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve 1	-	2	-
	Senior	2	1	2	- Sen	ior 1	1	-	-
IN,S	Active	-	-	-	- Acti	ve 3	10	-	1
	Senior	-	-	-	- Sen	ior 1	-	2	-
WI,E	Active	3	11	-	- Acti	ve -	-	-	-

	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	1	-	-
WI,W	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	1	-	-
Appeals	Active	1	-	2	-	Active	1	-	2	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior		-	-	-
8th	Active	8	7	475	3	Active	7	5	7	3
	Senior	6	78	8	11	Senior	3	16	0	0
AR,E	Active	1	1	-	1	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	1	27	8	6	Senior	-	-	-	-
AR,W	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	1	1	-	1
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
IA,N	Active	1	-	4	2	Active	1	1	2	-
	Senior	1	7	-	-	Senior	1	2	-	-
IA,S	Active	1	2	2	-	Active	1	-	4	2
	Senior	2	3	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
MN	Active	1	-	1	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	34	-	5	Senior	1	1	-	-
MO,E	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
MO,W	Active	2	2	468	-	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
NE	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	7	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
ND	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	1	1	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	13	-	-
SD	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
Appeals	Active	-	-	-	-	Active		-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior		-	-	-
9th	Active	14	209	8	7	Active	15	209	8	7
	Senior	20	252	5	8	Senior	24	219	5	9
AK	Active	1	1	1	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	4	157	-	2	Senior	1	2	-	-
AZ	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	2	-	-
	Senior	1	3	-	-	Senior	4	103	-	4

CA,N	Active	2	29	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
CA,E	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	6	59	-	-
	Senior	1	6	-	1	Senior	7	42	-	1
CA,C	Active	2	6	-	1	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	2	9	-	-	Senior	2	4	1	-
CA,S	Active	2	2	-	1	Active	1	-	-	1
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
HI	Active	1	9	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	2	2	-	-
ID	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	4	10	1	3
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	9	34	1	2
MT	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	2	8	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
NV	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	1	-	-
OR	Active	1	-	-	2	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	5	1	-
WA,E	Active	1	22	1	1	Active	1	-	-	1
	Senior	3	7	1	1	Senior	1	1	-	-
WA,W	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	134	1	-
	Senior	4	60	2	2	Senior	2	23	-	2
GUAM	Active	1	3	-	-	Active	1	-	6	2
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	-	2	-
NMI	Active	2	-	6	2	Active	1	3	-	-
	Senior	1	-	2	-	Senior	2	2	-	-
Appeals	Active	2	137	-	-	Active	2	136	-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	2	Senior	1	1	-	2
10th	Active	10	33	108	7	Active	12	34	178	9
	Senior	7	32	1	7	Senior	12	52	243	7
СО	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	18	-	2
KS	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	1	2	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
NM	Active	2	-	-	4	Active	6	29	178	3

	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	8	31	243	1
OK,N	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	2	-	-	3
	Senior	1	2	-	-	Senior	1	-	-	4
OK,E	Active	1	-	-	2	Active	2	3	-	-
	Senior	1	-	-	4	Senior	-	-	-	-
OK,W	Active	1	2	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	-	Senior	1	2	-	-
UT	Active	2	1	70	1	Active	1	-	-	3
	Senior	2	6	1	1	Senior	1	1	-	-
WY	Active	2	16	38	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
Appeals	Active	1	13	-	-	Active	1	13	-	-
	Senior	2	23	-	2	Senior	2	23	-	2
11th	Active	14	35	92	25	Active	19	44	92	25
	Senior	9	108	14	8	Senior	17	150	13	16
AL,N	Active	4	5	40	13	Active	1	-	1	-
	Senior	1	-	-	2	Senior	1	-	1	1
AL,M	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	17	42	91	25
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	9	22	11	7
AL,S	Active	1	-	25	5	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	-	-	-	-
FL,N	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	1	Senior	2	92	1	-
FL,M	Active	5	9	14	5	Active	1	1	-	-
	Senior	3	95	10	2	Senior	3	35	-	6
FL,S	Active	1	1	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	7	1	1	Senior	-	-	-	-
GA,N	Active	1	-	1	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	1	-	-	1	Senior	1	1	-	1
GA,M	Active	2	20	12	2	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	2	5	3	1	Senior	-	-	-	-
GA,S	Active	-	-	-	-	Active	-	-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	1	-	-	1
Appeals	Active	-	-	-	-	Active		-	-	-
	Senior	-	-	-	-	Senior	2	1	1	2

Special Courts

International Trade	Active	-		-	-
	Senior	1	3	1	2
Federal Circuit	Active	-		-	-
	Senior	1	1	-	2

¹Includes all trials completed during the period, whether or not a related case also was terminated.